E3Point sPEcifications
toxic and combustible Gas Detector
standalone Platform (single or Dual-Gas Monitoring)
General Specifications
Uses  Wall or duct-mounted gas detector for monitoring carbon monoxide (CO), nitrogen dioxide (NO2), oxygen (O2),
methane (CH4), hydrogen (H2), hydrogen sulphide (H2S), and propane (C3H8), installed as a standalone device with
single-gas or dual-gas monitoring. (Note: E3Point standalone version replaces Vulcain models VA201T,
VA201M and VA301M)

Certification
       CSA C22.2 No. 61010-1,              UL 61010-1; FCC part 15; ICES-003 issue 4
orDErinG inforMation
Single-Gas Configuration: Base Unit, Surface-Mount
* Base unit and sensor cartridge sold together   ** Base unit only; sensor cartridge sold separately
Part Number Description
E3SASCO* E3Point, CO sensor cartridge, Surface-mount, 24Vac/dc, -20 to 50ºC (-4 to 122ºF)
E3SA**  E3Point, Surface-mount, 4-20mA, 24Vac/dc, -40 to 50ºC (-40 to 122ºF)
E3SAHSCO* E3Point, CO sensor cartridge, Surface-mount, 120Vac, -20 to 50ºC (-4 to 122ºF)
E3SAH**  E3Point, Surface-mount, 4-20mA, 120Vac, -40 to 50ºC (-40 to 122ºF)
Dual-Gas Configuration: Base Unit w/Remote Sensor Capability, Surface-Mount
Part Number Description
E3SARSCO* E3Point, CO sensor cartridge, Surface-mount, 24Vac/dc, Dual-mode, -20 to 50ºC (-4 to 122ºF)
E3SAR**  E3Point, Surface-mount, 4-20mA, 24Vac/dc, Dual-mode, -40 to 50ºC (-40 to 122ºF)
E3SARHSCO* E3Point, CO sensor cartridge, Surface-mount, 120Vac, Dual-mode, -20 to 50ºC (-4 to 122ºF)
E3SARH**  E3Point, Surface-mount, 4-20mA, 120Vac, Dual-mode, -40 to 50ºC (-40 to 122ºF)
Remote Sensors (always sold with sensor cartridge included)
Part Number Description
E3SRMCO E3Point, Remote Sensor, -20 to 50ºC (-4 to 122ºF), Carbon Monoxide
E3SRMNO2 E3Point, Remote Sensor, -20 to 50ºC (-4 to 122ºF), Nitrogen Dioxide
E3SRMH2S E3Point, Remote Sensor, -20 to 50ºC (-4 to 122ºF), Hydrogen Sulfide
E3SRMH2 E3Point, Remote Sensor, -20 to 50ºC (-4 to 122ºF), Hydrogen
E3SRMO2 E3Point, Remote Sensor, -20 to 50ºC (-4 to 122ºF), Oxygen
E3SRMM E3Point, Remote Sensor, -20 to 50ºC (-4 to 122ºF), Methane
E3SRMP E3Point, Remote Sensor, -20 to 50ºC (-4 to 122ºF), Propane
Stand-Alone Platform, Duct-Mount
Part Number Description